Considering the facts and circumstances of this case and admission 

by the respondent that he is ready to refund the amount, the complainant is also 

entitled to get compensation as per the law prescribed. 

11.    So, the respondent-Company and its Director are directed to refund 

the principal amount of Rs.6,51,000/- (Six lakh fifty one thousand only) to the 

complainant along with interest within sixty days of the issue of this order. The 

rate of interest payable by the promoter shall be at 2% above the prevalent Prime 

Lending Rates of the State Bank of India on the date on which the amount